IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

CA (Writ) Application No: 91/2014

Osmond Chandrapala Manawadu, Baddegama Road, Gonapinuwala.

PETITIONER

-Vs-

1. D. G. M. V. Hapuarachchi, Commissioner General of Excise, Excise Department of Sri Lanka, No.34, W. A. D. Ramanayake Mawatha, Colombo-02

And 08 others.

RESPONDENTS

CA 91/2014

Writ Application

Before : Upaly Abeyrathne, J.

Counsel : Shantha Jayawardhane with Duleeka

Imbuldeniya for the Petitioner

Manohara Jayasinghe, SC for Respondent

Namal Karunaratne for the 8th Respondent

Decided on : 06.06.2014

Upaly Abeyrathne, J.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner makes an application to withdraw this application with liberty to pursue CA 159/14 which has already been filed challenging the cancellation of the permit.

Accordingly, application for withdrawal is allowed and this application for a Writ of Certiorari is dismissed without costs.

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

LA/-